
FEDERAL   URDU   UNIVERSITY   OF   ARTS,   SCIENCE   &   TECHNOLOGY,   ISLAMABAD
B.S (International Relations) 5th Semester, Morning, Session Autumn 2024
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B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0001 Abida Yasmin - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0003 Anusha Tanveer - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 56 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0004 Areeba Sajid - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0009 Iqra Bibi - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0010 Irteza Shafiq - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 84 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 87 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0011 Khawaja Muhamamd Usman Bilal - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0012 Laraib Bibi - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 84 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0013 Madiha Bibi - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 27 F - 3 - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0016 Muhammad Usman - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0017 Muhammad Waqas 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 38 F - 3 - 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0021 Rida Ali - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0023 Sadia - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0025 Samia Batool - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 61 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0027 Syed Ghulam Mujtaba Gillani - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0028 Syed Hadar Ali Naqvi - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 24 F - 3 - 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 20 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0029 Talha Ali - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0030 Tuba Mumtaz - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0032 Zeeshan Asghar - - - - - - - - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 42 F - 3 - 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0033 Zohaib Mushtaq - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 73 B 3.0 3 9.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0034 Zoneera Shahab - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0053 Abid Ali 62 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0054 Ahsan Biilal Khan - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0055 Aiza Ayyaz - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0057 Ali Lodhi - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 42 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0058 Alian Raza - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 40 F - 3 - 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0059 Alishba Farooq - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0062 Haider Abbas 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0065 Hassan Bin Chand - - - - 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0069 Momina Azhar - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0
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B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0001 Abida Yasmin 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0003 Anusha Tanveer 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0004 Areeba Sajid 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0009 Iqra Bibi 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0010 Irteza Shafiq 83 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 92 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0011 Khawaja Muhamamd Usman Bilal 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0012 Laraib Bibi 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0013 Madiha Bibi 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0016 Muhammad Usman 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0017 Muhammad Waqas 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0021 Rida Ali 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 73 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0023 Sadia 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 85 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0025 Samia Batool 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0027 Syed Ghulam Mujtaba Gillani 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 87 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0028 Syed Hadar Ali Naqvi 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0029 Talha Ali 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 84 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0030 Tuba Mumtaz 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0032 Zeeshan Asghar 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0033 Zohaib Mushtaq 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0034 Zoneera Shahab 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0053 Abid Ali 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0054 Ahsan Biilal Khan 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0055 Aiza Ayyaz 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0057 Ali Lodhi 39 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0058 Alian Raza 40 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0059 Alishba Farooq 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0062 Haider Abbas 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 24 F - 3 - 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0065 Hassan Bin Chand 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 87 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0069 Momina Azhar 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 
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B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0001 Abida Yasmin - - - - 2.92 3.12

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0003 Anusha Tanveer - - - - 2.17 2.21

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0004 Areeba Sajid - - - - 2.92 3.28

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0009 Iqra Bibi - - - - 3.00 3.09

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0010 Irteza Shafiq - - - - 4.00 3.84

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0011 Khawaja Muhamamd Usman Bilal - - - - 2.67 2.88

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0012 Laraib Bibi - - - - 3.67 3.60

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0013 Madiha Bibi - - - - 2.50 2.71

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0016 Muhammad Usman - - - - 3.33 3.24

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0017 Muhammad Waqas - - - - 2.07 2.62

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0021 Rida Ali - - - - 2.67 2.55

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0023 Sadia - - - - 3.92 3.72

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0025 Samia Batool - - - - 2.83 2.74

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0027 Syed Ghulam Mujtaba Gillani - - - - 3.25 3.17

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0028 Syed Hadar Ali Naqvi - - - - 1.75 2.17

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0029 Talha Ali - - - - 3.50 3.43

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0030 Tuba Mumtaz - - - - 3.00 2.83

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0032 Zeeshan Asghar - - - - 1.83 2.43

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0033 Zohaib Mushtaq - - - - 2.42 2.48

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-A-0034 Zoneera Shahab - - - - 3.25 3.36

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0053 Abid Ali 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.25 2.29

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0054 Ahsan Biilal Khan - - - - 2.92 2.71

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0055 Aiza Ayyaz - - - - 3.17 3.33

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0057 Ali Lodhi - - - - 1.58 2.12

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0058 Alian Raza - - - - 1.92 2.38

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0059 Alishba Farooq - - - - 4.00 3.90

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0062 Haider Abbas - - - - 2.00 2.29

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0065 Hassan Bin Chand - - - - 2.71 2.71

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0069 Momina Azhar - - - - 3.42 3.19
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B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0071 Muhammad Hanzla - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0072 Muhammad Jahanzaib - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 80 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0076 Muzammil - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0077 Namia Subas Abbasi - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 85 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0078 Naraib Ilyas - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 51 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0079 Nayyab Amjad - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0082 Sania Fatima - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0083 Shahzad Amjad - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 31 F - 3 - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0084 Shumyl Jadoon - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 51 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0085 Usman Ahmed - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0088 Shayan Israr - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 62 C 2.0 3 6.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0009 Ghulam Mustafa - - - - - - - - - - - - 23 F - 3 - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0036 Sara Mubarak - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0041 Shoaib Akhtar - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0042 Shumaila Manzar - - - - - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 30 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0048 Yasir Abbas Jamshaidi - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0019 Leenah Khalid 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 33 F - 3 - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 37 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0027 Muhammad Kashif - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 31 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0040 Samreena Parveen - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 50 D 1.5 3 4.5

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0048 Talha Bin Zubair - - - - - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 39 F - 3 - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0049 Usama Arif - - - - - - - - 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 35 F - 3 - 

CC: 1. Incharge Islamabad Campus, 2. Controller of Exams, Karachi, 3. HOD, 4. Accounts Section, 5. Office File, 6. Notice Board
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B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0071 Muhammad Hanzla 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0072 Muhammad Jahanzaib 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 88 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0076 Muzammil 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0077 Namia Subas Abbasi 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 84 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0078 Naraib Ilyas 40 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0079 Nayyab Amjad 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 87 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0082 Sania Fatima 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0083 Shahzad Amjad 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0084 Shumyl Jadoon 23 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0085 Usman Ahmed 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-2022-M-B-0088 Shayan Israr 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0009 Ghulam Mustafa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0036 Sara Mubarak 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0041 Shoaib Akhtar 41 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 21 F - 3 - 55 C 2.0 3 6.0

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0042 Shumaila Manzar 41 F - 3 - - - - - - - - - 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) Aut-21-M-0048 Yasir Abbas Jamshaidi - - - - 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0019 Leenah Khalid 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0027 Muhammad Kashif 16 F - 3 - - - - - 19 F - 3 - 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0040 Samreena Parveen 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0048 Talha Bin Zubair 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 12 F - 3 - 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

B.S (IR) SP-2022-M-0049 Usama Arif 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 
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